‘ RN

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | **™  CONTRACT I Gooe R
2. AMENCMENTAODIFICATION NO. L EBFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 7 §. PROJECT NO.f spplicadle)
014 05-15-2013 RPPA: NRR-13-185
& BSUED BY COOE 13100 7. ADMINISTERED 8Y (¥ otfver than e ) CopE l310°
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.8. Nuclear Regulatory Commipsion
Dpiv. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M
Mail Stop: TWB-01-B1OM
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555
& NAME AND AODDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No., strest, by, State and 2 Codep 0Q [9A. AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATION NQ.
URS SAPETY MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, L.L.C-
URS 8. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
13 AVE TOA. MODIICATION OF CONTRACTIOROER NO.
2131 S CENTENNIAL G523F0146R NRC-DR~03-09-067
AIKEN SC 298037680
100 DATED (SEE T v8)
co0E |eacasrv cone X [07-22-2009
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
The above numbesed solicitation is amended as set forth in tam 14. The hour and date specifiad for receipt of Offers [ ] extended, Dlsnntmod.

Offers must acknowiedge receipt of this amendment prior 1 the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By compileting Itams 8 and 15, and returing coples of the amendment; (b) By acknowiedging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitied; or (¢) By saparate atier or telegram which includes a reference to the solicikation and amendmen numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire 10 change an offer already submitted, such change may be made

by telegram or letter, provided each telogram or letier makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and ls received prior to the opening hour

__and date specied. _
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA  (f coquisec) B & R: 2013-x020-11-4-178; Job Code: J4272; BOC: 252A;
APPN: 31X0200; DUNS: 107928806; NAICS: 541330;

Amount Obligated: $0.00
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT__MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
0| A THES CHANGE ORDER 15 IGBUED PURBUANT TO:  (Speciy authorty)  THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 104

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIRED TO RERLECT THE ADMSSTRATIVE CHANGES (auch &3 ctunges in paying afiice, approgiation dele, eic.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 18 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

0. OTHER (Specily typs of reodilicalion: and muthorRy)
x 52.212-4 Contract Terms and Conditions

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [ isnot, [X] s required to sign this document and retum copies o the issuing office.
14. DEBCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIRCATION  {Organized by UCF saclion headings, incuding sollcstion/conirect subject matier whars tesalbin ) ’

The purpose of this modification is to incorporate the new esteablished GSA Schedule rates. The new rates were effective
as of March 23, 2013 and will remain in place until March 22, 2014.

See the continuation page for a detailed chart of new GSA Schedule rates.
Total Obligated Amount: $578,893.00 {Unchanged)

Total Order Ceiling Amount: $578,893.00 (Unchanged)
paeriod of Performance: 07/22/2010 through 10/31/2013 (Unchanged)

aTaing

Excapt ws provided herain, a8 trms wnd cordiiors of e | refarenced i Rem GA or 10A, s rarain an in ful force and effect
6A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTWG OFFICER  (Type ar i)

&Mmmu‘m
ﬁi')/%@pr, S e
1B
Signakrs of parson eulborzed 1 el TT'{

NEN T540-01-162-8070
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

VEAPLATE - ADMOO? | | . \“\\@,’L

blg\ ™

4 STANDARD FORM 30 _(REV. 10-2)
Prescribad by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 55,260




GSA Schedule Rates from 3/23/2013 through 3/22/2014

Vendor GSA FSS Labor WSMS Labor Category Vendor GSA FSS Labor Rate
Program Manager Managing Technical $196.96
Advisor
Nuclear Engineer Technical Advisor $101.30
Nuclear Engineer Sr. Principal Advisor $245.36
Nuclear Engineer Managing Technical $196.96
Advisor
Health Physicist Sr. Consuitant $149.69
Clerical Support Clerical Support $49.52
Technical Editor Business Analyst $73.16
Scheduler Technical Analyst $85.54




